
PONTO DESCRIÇÃO COORD. E (UTM) COORD. N (UTM) LATITUDE LONGITUDE

1  Lote 01/02    Quadra 177 428443.89 6671466.38 30° 5' 9.154"S 51° 44' 33.166"O
2  Lote 01/02    Quadra 177 428467.77 6671448.23 30° 5' 9.748"S 51° 44' 32.278"O
3  Lote 02/03    Quadra 177 428462.56 6671442.16 30° 5' 9.944"S 51° 44' 32.474"O
4  Lote 02/03    Quadra 177 428438.68 6671460.31 30° 5' 9.350"S 51° 44' 33.362"O
5  Lote 03/05    Quadra 177 428433.14 6671453.86 30° 5' 9.558"S 51° 44' 33.570"O
6  Lote 03/05    Quadra 177 428457.02 6671435.71 30° 5' 10.153"S 51° 44' 32.683"O
7  Lote 05/04    Quadra 177 428451.49 6671429.26 30° 5' 10.361"S 51° 44' 32.891"O
8  Lote 05/04    Quadra 177 428427.6 6671447.41 30° 5' 9.766"S 51° 44' 33.779"O
9  Lote 04/06    Quadra 177 428419.46 6671437.93 30° 5' 10.073"S 51° 44' 34.085"O

10  Lote 04/06    Quadra 177 428443.35 6671419.77 30° 5' 10.668"S 51° 44' 33.197"O
11  Lote 06/07    Quadra 177 428437.65 6671413.13 30° 5' 10.882"S 51° 44' 33.412"O
12  Lote 06/07    Quadra 177 428413.77 6671431.29 30° 5' 10.287"S 51° 44' 34.299"O
13  Lote 07/08    Quadra 177 428408.07 6671424.65 30° 5' 10.502"S 51° 44' 34.514"O
14  Lote 07/08    Quadra 177 428431.95 6671406.49 30° 5' 11.097"S 51° 44' 33.626"O
15  Lote 08/09    Quadra 177 428426.25 6671399.85 30° 5' 11.311"S 51° 44' 33.841"O
16  Lote 08/09    Quadra 177 428402.37 6671418.01 30° 5' 10.716"S 51° 44' 34.729"O
17  Lote 09/10    Quadra 177 428396.67 6671411.36 30° 5' 10.931"S 51° 44' 34.943"O
18  Lote 09/10    Quadra 177 428420.55 6671393.21 30° 5' 11.526"S 51° 44' 34.055"O
19  Lote 10/11    Quadra 177 428414.86 6671386.57 30° 5' 11.740"S 51° 44' 34.270"O
20  Lote 10/11    Quadra 177 428390.97 6671404.72 30° 5' 11.145"S 51° 44' 35.158"O
21  Lote 11/12    Quadra 177 428385.28 6671398.08 30° 5' 11.360"S 51° 44' 35.372"O
22  Lote 11/12    Quadra 177 428409.16 6671379.93 30° 5' 11.955"S 51° 44' 34.484"O
23  Lote 12/13    Quadra 177 428403.46 6671373.29 30° 5' 12.169"S 51° 44' 34.699"O
24  Lote 12/13    Quadra 177 428379.58 6671391.44 30° 5' 11.574"S 51° 44' 35.586"O
25  Lote 13/14    Quadra 177 428373.88 6671384.8 30° 5' 11.789"S 51° 44' 35.801"O
26  Lote 13/14    Quadra 177 428397.76 6671366.65 30° 5' 12.384"S 51° 44' 34.913"O
27  Lote 14/15    Quadra 177 428392.06 6671360.01 30° 5' 12.598"S 51° 44' 35.128"O
28  Lote 14/15    Quadra 177 428368.18 6671378.16 30° 5' 12.003"S 51° 44' 36.015"O
29  Lote 15    Quadra 177 428362.48 6671371.52 30° 5' 12.218"S 51° 44' 36.230"O
30  Lote 15    Quadra 177 428386.36 6671353.36 30° 5' 12.813"S 51° 44' 35.342"O
31  Lote 01    Quadra 618 428346.16 6671374.79 30° 5' 12.108"S 51° 44' 36.839"O
32  Lote 01    Quadra 618 428326.27 6671352.32 30° 5' 12.834"S 51° 44' 37.587"O
33  Lote 01/02    Quadra 618 428316.54 6671360.94 30° 5' 12.552"S 51° 44' 37.949"O
34  Lote 01/02    Quadra 618 428336.42 6671383.4 30° 5' 11.827"S 51° 44' 37.200"O
35  Lote 04/05    Quadra 618 428307.21 6671409.25 30° 5' 10.981"S 51° 44' 38.285"O
36  Lote 04/05    Quadra 618 428287.33 6671386.78 30° 5' 11.706"S 51° 44' 39.033"O
37  Lote 05/06    Quadra 618 428280.74 6671392.62 30° 5' 11.515"S 51° 44' 39.278"O
38  Lote 05/06    Quadra 618 428300.62 6671415.08 30° 5' 10.790"S 51° 44' 38.530"O
39  Lote 06/07    Quadra 618 428294.03 6671420.91 30° 5' 10.599"S 51° 44' 38.775"O
40  Lote 06/07    Quadra 618 428274.15 6671398.45 30° 5' 11.324"S 51° 44' 39.523"O
41  Lote 07/08    Quadra 618 428267.56 6671404.28 30° 5' 11.134"S 51° 44' 39.768"O
42  Lote 07/08    Quadra 618 428287.44 6671426.75 30° 5' 10.408"S 51° 44' 39.020"O
43  Lote 08/09    Quadra 618 428280.85 6671432.58 30° 5' 10.217"S 51° 44' 39.264"O
44  Lote 08/09    Quadra 618 428260.97 6671410.11 30° 5' 10.943"S 51° 44' 40.012"O
45  Lote 09/10    Quadra 618 428254.38 6671415.94 30° 5' 10.752"S 51° 44' 40.257"O
46  Lote 09/10    Quadra 618 428274.26 6671438.41 30° 5' 10.026"S 51° 44' 39.509"O
47  Lote 10/11    Quadra 618 428267.67 6671444.24 30° 5' 9.836"S 51° 44' 39.754"O
48  Lote 10/11    Quadra 618 428247.79 6671421.78 30° 5' 10.561"S 51° 44' 40.502"O
49  Lote 11/12    Quadra 618 428241.2 6671427.61 30° 5' 10.370"S 51° 44' 40.747"O
50  Lote 11/12    Quadra 618 428261.08 6671450.07 30° 5' 9.645"S 51° 44' 39.999"O
51  Lote 12/13    Quadra 618 428254.49 6671455.91 30° 5' 9.454"S 51° 44' 40.243"O
52  Lote 12/13    Quadra 618 428234.61 6671433.44 30° 5' 10.179"S 51° 44' 40.991"O
53  Lote 13/14    Quadra 618 428228.02 6671439.27 30° 5' 9.989"S 51° 44' 41.236"O
54  Lote 13/14    Quadra 618 428247.9 6671461.74 30° 5' 9.263"S 51° 44' 40.488"O
55  Lote 14    Quadra 618 428241.31 6671467.57 30° 5' 9.072"S 51° 44' 40.733"O
56  Lote 14    Quadra 618 428221.43 6671445.1 30° 5' 9.798"S 51° 44' 41.481"O
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